CEP7 Solid-State Overload
Relay
Quick Start Guide
(Cat. No. CEP7-…)
QUICK STA
2
Publication CEP7-QR003B-EN-P - November 2009
Important User Information

[A]
Max.
Voltage
[V]
Max. Class J or CC
Fuse [A]
CEP7-C1
CEP7-C2
CEP7-C3
CEP7-C4
CEP7-C5
_B
100-C09 9
100000 600
20
100-C12 12 20
100-C16 16 30
100-C23 23 30
_D
100-C30 30 50
100-C37 37 50
100-C43 43 70
_E
100-C60 60 80
100-C72 72 100
100-C85 85 150
FF, ZZ 100-D95 95 200
FF, ZZ 100-D110 110 200
FF, ZZ 100-D140 140 250
GF, ZZ 100-D180 180 300
GG, ZZ
100-D210 210 400
100-D250 250 400
100-D300 300 500
HG, ZZ
100-D210 210 400
100-D250 250 400
100-D300 300 500
JG, ZZ
100-D300 300 500
100-D420 420 600
         31
Publication CEP7-QR003B-EN-P - November 2009
Fuse Coordination
Table 14:  IEC Type 1 and Type II Fuse Coordination with Bulletin 100-C and 100-D